
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

July 8, 2009

No. 070809-L

TITLE: CHANGE ORDER - LEWIS CONTRACTORS

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute Change Order #4 to the
construction contract with LEWIS CONTRACTORS, INC., Bertram, TX, for the Green WTP Decommissioning
& Deconstruction — Water Valve Isolation Package in an amount not to exceed $30,904.01, for a total contract
amount, including administratively approved Change Orders #1, #2, and #3 in the amount of $52,852.76, not to
exceed $668,371.77.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

_____

No Recommendation

—

Cheryl Scottyan, Chairperson
Water & Wastewater Commission

Motion Motion COMMISSIONER’S VOTE
Seconded

Made By By Consenting Dissenting Abstaining AbsentRecusal

Cheryl Scott-Ryan I I_____
Chairperson

Mario Espinoza I
Vice Chair

Sarah Baker
,v/I

Karen Friese

IaIe c3ra I “I I
Chien Lee

Gwendolyn Webb

SUBJECT:

— Motion Failed - Did not receive 4 affirmative votes _Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Date


