
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY 
 
AMOUNT DATE – DESCRIPTION 
$584,615.00 10/23/08 (Council) – Original contract for construction contract 
$  14,750.00 04/09/09 (Administrative Authority) – Change Order #1 
$  31,703.38 04/17/09 (Administrative Authority) – Change Order #2 
$    6,399.38 06/18/09 (Administrative Authority) – Change Order #3 
$  30,904.01 07/23/09 Proposed (Council) – Change Order #4 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

$668,371.77 Total Contract Authorization 
 
 
CONTRACT HISTORY 
 
AMOUNT DATE – DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%) 
$584,615.00 10/23/08 (Council) – Original contract for construction contract 
$  14,750.00 04/09/09 (Administrative Authority) – Change Order #1 – Gate Valves (2.52%/2.52%) 
$  31,703.38 04/17/09 (Administrative Authority) – Change Order #2 – Relocate 6” CI Water Main out 

of 2nd Street Alley; Transition Couplings (5.42%/7.94%)                                   
$    6,399.38 06/18/09 (Administrative Authority) – Change Order #3 – Restrain Piping System 

(1.09%/9.04%) 
$  30,904.01 07/23/09 Proposed (Council) – Change Order #4 – Removal and Restoration of Concrete 

Thrust Blocking System, Pipe Restraint, Materials (5.29%/14.33%) 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

$668,371.77 Total Contract Authorization 
 
 


